
1

S.No.    Date

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Physics
5PM-6PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

Prose: The Elevator

Commercial Mathematics

refraction of light at plane surface

2 2-12-2025

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

3-12-2025

Math
6PM-7PM

Math
6PM-7PM

Commercial Mathematics

Prose: With the Photographer

Commercial Mathematics

work power and energy 

growth of nationalism 

machines 

Commercial Mathematics

3

Physics
5PM-6PM

Force

Crash Course Cum Test Series Plan  Class:10(ICSE) 
(01 Dec 2025 to 11 Feb 2026)

 Syllabus

1 1-12-2025

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

The first war of independence 

4 4-12-2025



2

Sunday 
Self-Study /Doubt Session

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

second phase of the indian national movement 

Physics
5PM-6PM

the electromagnetic spectrum 

Math
6PM-7PM

Quadratic equations

 English
4PM-5PM

Prose: The Pedestrian

Math
5PM-6PM

Quadratic equations

sound
Physics

6PM-7PM

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

refraction of light thorough lens 

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Physics
5PM-6PM

Prose: The Girl Who Can

Linear inequations

first phase of the indian national movement 

prism 

Commercial Mathematics

8 9-12-2025

5 5-12-2025

6 6-12-2025

7 8-12-2025

7-12-2025



3

Mahatma Gandhi and the indian national movement 
 S.st.

4PM-5PM

Physics
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

current electricity &house hold circuit 

Ratio and proportion

Poetry: Haunted House & The Gloves and The Lions

Factorization of polynomial

electromagnetism 

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

the muslim league 

sound

 Quadratic equations

Prose: The Last Lesson

Ratio and proportion

current electricity 

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Physics
5PM-6PM

12-12-2025

13-12-2025

9 10-12-2025

11-12-202510

11

12



4

Physics
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Chemistry
5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Sunday 
Self-Study /Doubt Session

quit india movement 

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Geometric progression

modern physics (Radioactivity)

Arithmetic progression

Poetry: The Power Of Music; Grammar: Subject Verb Agreement

electromagnetism 

Matrics

Poetry: When Great Trees Fall & A Considerable Speck

Arithmetic progression

heat(calorimetry)

forward bloc and the INA, independence and partition of India 

Periodic table and Variation of prop.

18-12-202516

13

14

15

14-12-2025

15-12-2025

16-12-2025

17-12-2025



5

Chemistry
5PM-6PM

Periodic table and Variation of prop.

Math
6PM-7PM

Math
6PM-7PM

Co-ordinate geometry

Sunday 
Self-Study /Doubt Session

 English
4PM-5PM

Grammar: Articles & Prepositions

Math
5PM-6PM

Co-ordinate geometry

 English
4PM-5PM

Radioactivity 

the first world war

Grammar: Conditional Sentences

Geometric progression
Math

5PM-6PM

Physics
6PM-7PM

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

Chemical Bonding

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

rise of dictatorship,the second world war

Chemistry
5PM-6PM

Chemical Bonding

Co-ordinate geometry

17

18

19

20

19-12-2025

20-12-2025

21-12-2025

22-12-2025

23-12-2025



6

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Chemistry
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

Grammar: Adjectives & Practice Paper

Co-ordinate geometry

study of acid base and salts

25/12/2025 (Christmas)

the second world war, united nations 

Analytical chemistry

Similarity

26-12-2025

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

27-12-2025

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Similarity

Mole concept and stoichiometry

28/12/2025 (Sunday)

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act IV Scene 1,2 & 3

21 24-12-2025

22

23



7

Mole concept and stoichiometry

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Chemistry
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

1/1/2026 (New Year)

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Chemistry
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

29-12-2025

30-12-2025

31-12-2025

loci

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene I

Circles 

Electrolysis

the union parliament,the president and the vice president 

Electrolysis

Circles

major agencies of the United Nations,non aligned movement 

24

25

26



8

Math
6PM-7PM

Tangents and intersecting chords

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene II & III

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Biology
5PM-6PM

Basic Biology

TAD-1
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths
Maths Paper Discussion

the supreme court,the high court and subordinate courts 

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

Metallurgy

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

prime minister and council of ministers 

Biology
5PM-6PM

Basic biology

Math
6PM-7PM

Tangents and intersecting chords

05-01-2026

6-1-2026

Tangents and intersecting chords2-1-2026

3-1-2026

4-1-2026

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

 Sunday Self-Study /Doubt Session

29

27

28



9

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene III

Math
5PM-6PM

constructions

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

study of compounds (HCl, NH3,H2SO4,HNO3)

TAD-2
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Physics

 English
4PM-5PM

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene IV

Math
5PM-6PM

Mensuration

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

study of compounds (HCl, NH3,H2SO4,HNO3)

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Plant physiology

Mensuration

Biology
5PM-6PM

climate 

7-1-2026

08-01-2026

09-01-2026

10-01-2026

30

31

32



10

Sunday   (TAD-3)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

English

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene IV & V

Mensuration

Organic chemistry 

soil resources, natural vegetation 

Plant physiology

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Chemistry
6PM-7PM

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Biology
5PM-6PM

Trigonometry

 (TAD-4)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Social Science 

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene V

Trigonometry

Organic chemistry 

11-01-2026

12-1-2026

13-1-2026

35

14-01-2026

15-1-2026

33

34



11

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act III Scene I & II

Heights and distances

Population 

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Biology
6PM-7PM

Biology
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Biology
5PM-6PM

water resources, mineral resources 

Human anatomy and physiology

Trigonometry

 (TAD-5)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths 

Sunday

conventional source of energy,non conventional source of energy 

Human anatomy and physiology

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Trigonometry

  (TAD-6)
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Chemistry

Math
6PM-7PM

19-1-2026

20-01-2026

21-1-2026

36

37

38

16-1-2026

17-1-2026

18-01-2026



12

agriculture 

Human Evolution

Heights and distances

Novel: Julius Caesar: Act III Scene II & III

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Biology
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Biology
6PM-7PM

TAD-7
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Biology

Sunday

Republic Day

Statistics

Human Evolution

22-1-2026

23-1-2026

24-1-2026

25-1-2026

39

40

26-1-2026



13

Biology
6PM-7PM

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

agriculture , manufacturing industries 

Biology
5PM-6PM

Human Evolution

Statistics
Math

6PM-7PM

 English
4PM-5PM

English Writings; Notice, Email, & Letters

Math
5PM-6PM

Statistics

Pollution 

TAD-9
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Physics

TAD-8
(Test- Analysis Discussion)

Maths
27-1-2026

28-1-2026

29-1-2026

30-1-2026

41

42



14

3-2-2026

4-2-2026
5-2-2026
6-2-2026
7-2-2026
8-2-2026
9-2-2026

10-2-2026
11-2-2026

TAD-12 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Social Science
Self-study

TAD-13 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths
Self-study

TAD-14 (Test- Analysis Discussion)English

 English
4PM-5PM

Math
5PM-6PM

Biology
6PM-7PM

TAD-10 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Chemistry

Self-study
TAD-11 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Biology

Self-study

Probability

Pollution 

 S.st.
4PM-5PM

Biology
5PM-6PM

Math
6PM-7PM

Statistics

Sunday

English I & II (Revision & Practice Paper) 

mineral based industries, transport,waste management both unit

Pollution 31-1-2026

1-2-2026

2-2-202644

Finisher

43


