

Crash Course Cum Test Series Plan Class:10(ICSE)

(01 Dec 2025 to 11 Feb 2026)

S.No.	Date	Syllabus	
1	1-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	The first war of independence
		Physics 5PM-6PM	Force
		Math 6PM-7PM	Commercial Mathematics
2	2-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Prose: With the Photographer
		Math 5PM-6PM	Commercial Mathematics
		Physics 6PM-7PM	work power and energy
3	3-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	growth of nationalism
		Physics 5PM-6PM	machines
		Math 6PM-7PM	Commercial Mathematics
4	4-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Prose: The Elevator
		Math 5PM-6PM	Commercial Mathematics
		Physics 6PM-7PM	refraction of light at plane surface

5	5-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	first phase of the indian national movement
		Physics 5PM-6PM	prism
		Math 6PM-7PM	Commercial Mathematics
6	6-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Prose: The Girl Who Can
		Math 5PM-6PM	Linear inequations
		Physics 6PM-7PM	refraction of light thorough lens
	7-12-2025	Sunday Self-Study /Doubt Session	
7	8-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	second phase of the indian national movement
		Physics 5PM-6PM	the electromagnetic spectrum
		Math 6PM-7PM	Quadratic equations
8	9-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Prose: The Pedestrian
		Math 5PM-6PM	Quadratic equations
		Physics 6PM-7PM	sound

9	10-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	the muslim league
		Physics 5PM-6PM	sound
		Math 6PM-7PM	Quadratic equations
10	11-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Prose: The Last Lesson
		Math 5PM-6PM	Ratio and proportion
		Physics 6PM-7PM	current electricity
11	12-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	Mahatma Gandhi and the indian national movement
		Physics 5PM-6PM	current electricity &house hold circuit
		Math 6PM-7PM	Ratio and proportion
12	13-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Poetry: Haunted House & The Gloves and The Lions
		Math 5PM-6PM	Factorization of polynomial
		Physics 6PM-7PM	electromagnetism

		Sunday Self-Study /Doubt Session	
14-12-2025			
13	15-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	quit india movement
		Physics 5PM-6PM	electromagnetism
		Math 6PM-7PM	Matrics
14	16-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Poetry: When Great Trees Fall & A Considerable Speck
		Math 5PM-6PM	Arithmetic progression
		Physics 6PM-7PM	heat(calorimetry)
15	17-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	forward bloc and the INA, independence and partition of India
		Chemistry 5PM-6PM	Periodic table and Variation of prop.
		Math 6PM-7PM	Arithmetic progression
16	18-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Poetry: The Power Of Music; Grammar: Subject Verb Agreement
		Math 5PM-6PM	Geometric progression
		Physics 6PM-7PM	modern physics (Radioactivity)

17	19-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Grammar: Conditional Sentences
		Math 5PM-6PM	Geometric progression
		Physics 6PM-7PM	Radioactivity
18	20-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	the first world war
		Chemistry 5PM-6PM	Periodic table and Variation of prop.
		Math 6PM-7PM	Co-ordinate geometry
	21-12-2025	Sunday Self-Study /Doubt Session	
19	22-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Grammar: Articles & Prepositions
		Math 5PM-6PM	Co-ordinate geometry
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	Chemical Bonding
20	23-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	rise of dictatorship, the second world war
		Chemistry 5PM-6PM	Chemical Bonding
		Math 6PM-7PM	Co-ordinate geometry

21	24-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Grammar: Adjectives & Practice Paper
		Math 5PM-6PM	Co-ordinate geometry
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	study of acid base and salts
25/12/2025 (Christmas)			
22	26-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	the second world war, united nations
		Chemistry 5PM-6PM	Analytical chemistry
		Math 6PM-7PM	Similarity
23	27-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act IV Scene 1,2 & 3
		Math 5PM-6PM	Similarity
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	Mole concept and stoichiometry
28/12/2025 (Sunday)			

24	29-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	major agencies of the United Nations,non aligned movement
		Chemistry 5PM-6PM	Mole concept and stoichiometry
		Math 6PM-7PM	loci
25	30-12-2025	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene I
		Math 5PM-6PM	Circles
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	Electrolysis
26	31-12-2025	S.st. 4PM-5PM	the union parliament,the president and the vice president
		Chemistry 5PM-6PM	Electrolysis
		Math 6PM-7PM	Circles
1/1/2026 (New Year)			

27	2-1-2026	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene II & III
		Math 5PM-6PM	Tangents and intersecting chords
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	Metallurgy
28	3-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	prime minister and council of ministers
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Basic biology
		Math 6PM-7PM	Tangents and intersecting chords
	4-1-2026	Sunday Self-Study /Doubt Session	
	05-01-2026	TAD-1 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths Maths Paper Discussion	
29	6-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	the supreme court, the high court and subordinate courts
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Basic Biology
		Math 6PM-7PM	Tangents and intersecting chords

30	7-1-2026	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene III
		Math 5PM-6PM	constructions
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	study of compounds (HCl, NH ₃ , H ₂ SO ₄ , HNO ₃)
	08-01-2026	TAD-2 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Physics	
31	09-01-2026	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene IV
		Math 5PM-6PM	Mensuration
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	study of compounds (HCl, NH ₃ , H ₂ SO ₄ , HNO ₃)
32	10-01-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	climate
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Plant physiology
		Math 6PM-7PM	Mensuration

	11-01-2026	Sunday (TAD-3) (Test- Analysis Discussion) English	
33	12-1-2026	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene IV & V
		Math 5PM-6PM	Mensuration
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	Organic chemistry
34	13-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	soil resources, natural vegetation
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Plant physiology
		Math 6PM-7PM	Trigonometry
	14-01-2026	(TAD-4) (Test- Analysis Discussion) Social Science	
35	15-1-2026	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act V Scene V
		Math 5PM-6PM	Trigonometry
		Chemistry 6PM-7PM	Organic chemistry

36	16-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	water resources, mineral resources
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Human anatomy and physiology
		Math 6PM-7PM	Trigonometry
	17-1-2026		(TAD-5) (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths
	18-01-2026		Sunday
37	19-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	conventional source of energy,non conventional source of energy
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Human anatomy and physiology
		Math 6PM-7PM	Trigonometry
	20-01-2026		(TAD-6) (Test- Analysis Discussion) Chemistry
38	21-1-2026	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act III Scene I & II
		Math 5PM-6PM	Heights and distances
		Biology 6PM-7PM	Population

39	22-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	agriculture
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Human Evolution
		Math 6PM-7PM	Heights and distances
40	23-1-2026	English 4PM-5PM	Novel: Julius Caesar: Act III Scene II & III
		Math 5PM-6PM	Statistics
		Biology 6PM-7PM	Human Evolution
	24-1-2026	TAD-7 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Biology	
	25-1-2026	Sunday	
	26-1-2026	Republic Day	

	27-1-2026	TAD-8 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths	
41	28-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	agriculture , manufacturing industries
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Human Evolution
		Math 6PM-7PM	Statistics
42	29-1-2026	English 4PM-5PM	English Writings; Notice, Email, & Letters
		Math 5PM-6PM	Statistics
		Biology 6PM-7PM	Pollution
	30-1-2026	TAD-9 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Physics	

43	31-1-2026	S.st. 4PM-5PM	mineral based industries, transport,waste management both unit	
		Biology 5PM-6PM	Pollution	
		Math 6PM-7PM	Statistics	
	1-2-2026	Sunday		
44	2-2-2026	English 4PM-5PM	English I & II (Revision & Practice Paper)	
		Math 5PM-6PM	Probability	
		Biology 6PM-7PM	Pollution	
Finisher	3-2-2026	TAD-10 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Chemistry		
	4-2-2026	Self-study		
	5-2-2026	TAD-11 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Biology		
	6-2-2026	Self-study		
	7-2-2026	TAD-12 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Social Science		
	8-2-2026	Self-study		
	9-2-2026	TAD-13 (Test- Analysis Discussion) Maths		
	10-2-2026	Self-study		
	11-2-2026	TAD-14 (Test- Analysis Discussion)English		